period for which it is effective.

B. All establishments which possess a convention center liquor license qualify for shall
obtain a convention center vending permit. The license fee for a convention center
vending permit, which is set and amended by resolution, shall be one thousand five
hundred dollars ($1,500.00), payable in advance, for one (1) calendar year. This
permit allows for the establishment to have indoor or outdoor vending on their private
property at the same location as their convention center liquor license per SDCL 35-4-
75. A vendor doing business inside or outside of a licensed convention center is not